A
D E
F
CB
A
D
E
F

*	Noryl is a registered trademark of
	 General Electric Co.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
S – Stainless Steel, Flanged
Y – 230V/60/1Motor
PERFORMANCE DATA
Maximum Flow: 90 GPM
Maximum Head: 46 Feet
Minimum Fluid Temp: 40˚F (4˚C)
Maximum Fluid Temp: 225˚F (107˚C)
Maximum Working Pressure: 150psi
Model
Number
Hz Ph Amps RPM HP
115 V 230 V
2400-10-3P 60 1 1.4 0.54 3450 1⁄10
2400-20-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-30-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-40-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-45-3P 3.6 1.7 1⁄3
2400-50-3P 4.9 2.4 1⁄2
2400-60-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-65-3P 3.6 1.7 1⁄3
2400-70-3P 4.9 2.4 1⁄2
Motor
Type
Open drip proof, permanent split ca-
pacitor, thermally protected
ELECTRICAL DATA
Models CONNECTION 3⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" 11⁄2" 2" 21⁄2" 3"
2400-10/10S-3P
2400-20/20S-3P
2400-45/45S-3P
2400-50/50S-3P
Iron NPT 	110-251F 	110-252F 	110-253F 	110-254F – – –
S. Steel NPT 	110-251SF 	110-252SF 	110-253SF 	110-254SF – – –
Bronze SWT 	110-523BSF 	110-524BSF 	110-525BSF 	110-526BSF – – –
Shut-Off NPT 	 SF-075T 	 SF-100T 	 SF-125T 	 SF-150T – – –
Shut-Off SWT 	 SF-075S 	 SF-100S 	 SF-125S 	 SF-150S – – –
2400-50/50S/2-3P
2", 2 bolt
Iron NPT – – – – 	194-2124F – –
S. Steel NPT – – – – 	194-2124SF – –
2400-30/30S-3P
2400-40/40S-3P
Iron NPT – – 	194-1540F 	194-1542F – – –
S. Steel NPT – – 	194-1540SF 	194-1542SF – – –
Shut-Off NPT – – SF-125T-0012 SF-150T-0012 – – –
Shut-Off SWT – – SF-125S-0012 SF-150S-0012 – – –
2400-60/60S-3P
2400-65/65S-3P
2400-70/70S-3P
Iron NPT – – – – 185-086C – –
Bronze NPT – – – – 185-086B – –
2400 SERIES COMPANION FLANGE SETS
FLOW
NOT RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
FLOW FLOW
FLOW
MOUNTING POSITIONS
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
Casing: Cast Iron or Stainless Steel

* Noryl is a registered trademark of
  General Electric Co.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
S – Stainless Steel, Flanged
Y – 230V/60/1Motor
PERFORMANCE DATA
Maximum Flow: 90 GPM
Maximum Head: 46 Feet
Minimum Fluid Temp: 40˚F (4˚C)
Maximum Fluid Temp: 225˚F (107˚C)
Maximum Working Pressure: 150psi
Model
Number Hz Ph Amps RPM HP115 V 230 V
2400-10-3P
60 1
1.4 0.54
3450
1⁄10
2400-20-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-30-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-40-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-45-3P 3.6 1.7 1⁄3
2400-50-3P 4.9 2.4 1⁄2
2400-60-3P 1.9 1.0 1⁄6
2400-65-3P 3.6 1.7 1⁄3
2400-70-3P 4.9 2.4 1⁄2
Motor
Type
Open drip proof, permanent split
capacitor, thermally protected
ELECTRICAL DATA
Models CONNECTION 3⁄4" 1" 11⁄4" 11⁄2" 2" 21⁄2" 3"
2400-10/10S-3P
2400-20/20S-3P
2400-45/45S-3P
2400-50/50S-3P
Iron NPT 110-251F 110-252F 110-253F 110-254F – – –
S. Steel NPT 110-251SF 110-252SF 110-253SF 110-254SF – – –
Bronze SWT 110-523BSF 110-524BSF 110-525BSF 110-526BSF – – –
Shut-Off NPT SF-075T SF-100T SF-125T SF-150T – – –
Shut-Off SWT SF-075S SF-100S SF-125S SF-150S – – –
2400-50/50S/2-3P
2", 2 bolt
Iron NPT – – – – 194-2124F – –
S. Steel NPT – – – – 194-2124SF – –
2400-30/30S-3P
2400-40/40S-3P
Iron NPT – – 194-1540F 194-1542F – – –
S. Steel NPT – – 194-1540SF 194-1542SF – – –
Shut-Off NPT – – SF-125T-0012 SF-150T-0012 – – –
Shut-Off SWT – – SF-125S-0012 SF-150S-0012 – – –
2400-60/60S-3P
2400-65/65S-3P
2400-70/70S-3P
Iron NPT – – – – 185-086C – –
Bronze NPT – – – – 185-086B – –
2400-70/70S/3-3P
3", 4 bolt
Iron NPT – – – – – 185-112C 185-113C
Bronze NPT – – – – – 185-112B 185-113B
2400 SERIES COMPANION FLANGE SETS
FLOW
NOT RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
FLOW FLOW
FLOW
MOUNTING POSITIONS
Do your best work.®
TACO, INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920    Telephone: (401) 942-8000    FAX: (401) 942-2360.